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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODEL:JM-YP20

(The picture is for reference only, please refer to the actual object)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Extendable Underhood
Rechargeable Floodlight
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions
manual carefully.

This product is subject to the provision of European Directive
2012/19/EC. The symbol showing a wheelie bin crossed
through indicates that the product requires separate refuse
collection in the European Union. This applies to the product
and all accessories marked with this symbol. Products marked
as such may not be discarded with normal domestic waste, but
must be taken to a collection point for recycling electrical and
electronic devices

WARNING:
To prevent serious injury, FIRE, and EXPLPSION:
1. Do not disassemble the device.
2. The LED light is very bright.Do not look directly into the light beam,or
point the light beam at others！
3. Do not operate in direct sun light or extreme temperature conditions.
4. Operating temperature, -4°F（-20℃） to 122°F（50℃）

5.Keep dry. Do not open, drop, short-circuit, incinerate, expose to
temperatures high than 140℉（60℃）, or charge/use if damaged.
6.Do not submerge Light.
7.Do not operate it explosive atmospheres, such as in the presence of
flammable liquids, gases ,or dust.
8.People with pacemakers should consult their physician(s) before use.
Electromagnetic fields in close proximity to heart pacemaker could cause
pacemaker interference or pacemaker failure.
9. Keep away from children! Children should be supervised in order to
ensure that they do not play with the device!
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Charging procedure：
1. Do not place the magnetic work light in a strong magnetic or electric
field environment to prevent affecting its magnetic adhesion effect and
performance.
2. Do not use the work light during charging to avoid affecting the charging
effector causing damage.
3. Do not use or charge the work light in damp or high-temperature
environments to prevent affecting its performance and lifespan.

FEATURES

2 Level Brightness, Red Flash Base with 300°

Hook and Magnet Body Swivel 350°
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PERFORMANCE PARAMETER

OPERATION

1.Align the magnetic adsorb at the bottom of the work light with a
metal surface and gently bring them together until the magnet firmly
adheres.
2.The two light can be installed separately or docked together for use.

Model JM-YP20

Battery Capacity 4400mAh

Brightness 1450LM（Single tube 750LM）

Color Temperature 6000-7000K

Power 20W(Single tube 10W)

Lighting Time 3.5H(High) / 8H(Low)

Material ABS

USB Cable Type-C

Charging Time 4H

Charging voltage DC5V 1A
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OPERATION

1.Turn on the power switch, and the work light will illuminate.
2.To adjust the brightness, press the switch button again.
3.To switch to the red strode flashing made, continuously power switch
until the light starts strobe flashing.
4.After use, press the power switch for the fourth time to turn off the work
light.

ACCESSORIES LIST

1.TYPE-C charging cable *2
2.User Manual *
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODÈLE :  JM­YP20

Manuel  d'utilisation  du  projecteur

Capot  extensible  rechargeable

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  

électronique  www.vevor.com/support

« Économisez  la  moitié »,  « Moitié  prix »  ou  toute  autre  expression  similaire  utilisée  par  nous  ne  représente  
qu'une  estimation  des  économies  que  vous  pourriez  réaliser  en  achetant  certains  outils  chez  nous  par  rapport  
aux  grandes  marques  et  ne  couvre  pas  nécessairement  toutes  les  catégories  d'outils  que  nous  proposons.  

Nous  vous  rappelons  de  bien  vouloir  vérifier  soigneusement  lorsque  vous  passez  une  commande  chez  
nous  si  vous  économisez  réellement  la  moitié  par  rapport  aux  grandes  marques.

Nous  continuons  à  nous  engager  à  vous  fournir  des  outils  à  des  prix  compétitifs.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


BESOIN  D'AIDE?  CONTACTEZ­NOUS!

(L'image  est  à  titre  de  référence  uniquement,  veuillez  vous  référer  à  l'objet  réel)

Vous  avez  des  questions  sur  nos  produits ?  Vous  avez  besoin  d'assistance  technique ?  
N'hésitez  pas  

à  nous  contacter :  Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  
électronique  www.vevor.com/support

MODÈLE :  JM­YP20

Il  s'agit  de  la  notice  d'utilisation  d'origine.  Veuillez  lire  attentivement  toutes  les  
instructions  du  manuel  avant  de  l'utiliser.  VEVOR  se  réserve  le  droit  d'interpréter  clairement  
notre  manuel  d'utilisation.  L'apparence  du  produit  dépend  du  produit  que  vous  avez  
reçu.  Veuillez  nous  excuser,  nous  ne  vous  informerons  plus  si  des  mises  à  jour  technologiques  
ou  logicielles  sont  disponibles  sur  notre  produit.

Projecteur  rechargeable

Capot  extensible

­  1  ­
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Pour  éviter  des  blessures  graves,  un  INCENDIE  et  une  EXPLOPSION :

en  tant  que  tel  ne  peut  pas  être  jeté  avec  les  déchets  ménagers  normaux,  mais

2.  La  lumière  LED  est  très  brillante.  Ne  regardez  pas  directement  le  faisceau  lumineux,

à  travers  indique  que  le  produit  nécessite  un  tri  sélectif

8.  Les  personnes  portant  un  stimulateur  cardiaque  doivent  consulter  leur(s)  médecin(s)  avant  utilisation.

9.  Tenir  hors  de  portée  des  enfants !  Les  enfants  doivent  être  surveillés  afin  de

Les  champs  électromagnétiques  à  proximité  du  stimulateur  cardiaque  peuvent  provoquer

collecte  dans  l'Union  européenne.  Ceci  s'applique  au  produit

Dirigez  le  faisceau  lumineux  vers  les  autres !

7.  Ne  l'utilisez  pas  dans  des  atmosphères  explosives,  par  exemple  en  présence  de

Ce  produit  est  soumis  aux  dispositions  de  la  directive  européenne

liquides,  gaz  ou  poussières  inflammables.

2012/19/CE.  Le  symbole  représentant  une  poubelle  à  roulettes  barrée

1.  Ne  démontez  pas  l'appareil.

appareils  électroniques

Avertissement  ­  Pour  réduire  le  risque  de  blessure,  l'utilisateur  doit  lire  les  instructions

assurez­vous  qu'ils  ne  jouent  pas  avec  l'appareil !

doivent  être  apportés  à  un  point  de  collecte  pour  le  recyclage  des  appareils  électriques  et

Lisez  attentivement  le  manuel.

AVERTISSEMENT:

5.  Gardez  au  sec.  Ne  pas  ouvrir,  laisser  tomber,  court­circuiter,  incinérer,  exposer  à

températures  supérieures  à  140��60��,  ou  charger/utiliser  s'il  est  endommagé.

6.  Ne  pas  immerger  la  lumière.

et  tous  les  accessoires  marqués  de  ce  symbole.  Produits  marqués

3.  Ne  pas  utiliser  en  plein  soleil  ou  dans  des  conditions  de  température  extrêmes.

interférence  ou  défaillance  du  stimulateur  cardiaque.

4.  Température  de  fonctionnement,  ­4°F�­20��  à  122°F�50��

­  2  ­
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Base  à  300°

Corps  pivotant  à  350°Crochet  et  aimant

2  niveaux  de  luminosité,  flash  rouge

effecteur  causant  des  dommages.

2.  N'utilisez  pas  la  lampe  de  travail  pendant  la  charge  pour  éviter  d'affecter  la  charge

3.  N'utilisez  pas  et  ne  chargez  pas  la  lampe  de  travail  dans  un  endroit  humide  ou  à  haute  température.

environnements  afin  de  ne  pas  affecter  ses  performances  et  sa  durée  de  vie.

environnement  de  terrain  pour  éviter  d'affecter  son  effet  d'adhérence  magnétique  et

performance.

1.  Ne  placez  pas  la  lampe  de  travail  magnétique  dans  un  champ  magnétique  ou  électrique  puissant.

Procédure  de  chargement :

­  3  ­
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1450LM  (tube  unique  750LM)

Type  C

Température  de  couleur

Durée  d'éclairage 3,5 h  (haut) /  8 h  (bas)

JM­YP20

DC5V  1A

Capacité  de  la  batterie

ABS

Pouvoir

6000­7000K

Modèle

20  W  (tube  simple  10  W)

Temps  de  charge

Tension  de  charge

4H

4400mAh

Matériel

Câble  USB

surface  métallique  et  rapprochez­les  doucement  jusqu'à  ce  que  l'aimant  soit  fermement

2.  Les  deux  lumières  peuvent  être  installées  séparément  ou  reliées  ensemble  pour  être  utilisées.

1.  Alignez  l'adsorbeur  magnétique  au  bas  de  la  lampe  de  travail  avec  un

Luminosité

adhère.

OPÉRATION

PARAMÈTRE  DE  PERFORMANCE

­  4  ­
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LISTE  DES  ACCESSOIRES

OPÉRATION

1.  Câble  de  chargement  TYPE­C  *  2

jusqu'à  ce  que  la  lumière  commence  à  clignoter.

lumière.

2.  Manuel  d'utilisation

3.  Pour  passer  au  clignotement  rouge,  maintenez  l'interrupteur  d'alimentation  enfoncé.

4.  Après  utilisation,  appuyez  sur  l'interrupteur  d'alimentation  une  quatrième  fois  pour  éteindre  l'appareil.

2.  Pour  régler  la  luminosité,  appuyez  à  nouveau  sur  le  bouton  de  l'interrupteur.

1.  Allumez  l’interrupteur  d’alimentation  et  la  lampe  de  travail  s’allumera.

*

Machine Translated by Google
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E­CrossStu  GmbH

Importé  aux  États­Unis :  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.,  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  

Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Francfort­sur­le­Main.

London  Road,  Staines­upon­Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Importé  en  Australie :  SIHAO  PTY  LTD,  1  ROKEVA  STREET,  ASTWOOD  NSW
2122  Australie

Adresse : Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A­1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  

200000  CN.

Fabricant :  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITÉE.

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Bureau  147,  Centurion  House,REPRÉSENTANT  DU  ROYAUME­UNI

REPRÉSENTANT  DE  LA  CE

Machine Translated by Google



Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  

électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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MODELL:  JM-YP20

Wir  sind  weiterhin  bestrebt,  Ihnen  Werkzeuge  zu  wettbewerbsfähigen  Preisen  anzubieten.
„Sparen  Sie  die  Hälfte“,  „Halber  Preis“  oder  andere  ähnliche  Ausdrücke,  die  wir  verwenden,  stellen  nur  eine  

Schätzung  der  Ersparnis  dar,  die  Sie  beim  Kauf  bestimmter  Werkzeuge  bei  uns  im  Vergleich  zu  den  großen  
Topmarken  erzielen  können,  und  decken  nicht  unbedingt  alle  von  uns  angebotenen  Werkzeugkategorien  ab.  Wir  

möchten  Sie  freundlich  daran  erinnern,  bei  Ihrer  Bestellung  bei  uns  sorgfältig  zu  prüfen,  ob  Sie  im  Vergleich  
zu  den  großen  Topmarken  tatsächlich  die  Hälfte  sparen.

Flutlicht-Benutzerhandbuch

Ausziehbarer  Unterboden,  wiederaufladbar

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Brauchen  Sie  Hilfe?  Kontaktieren  Sie  uns!

-  1  -

(Das  Bild  dient  nur  als  Referenz,  bitte  beziehen  Sie  sich  auf  das  tatsächliche  Objekt)

Dies  ist  die  Originalanleitung.  Bitte  lesen  Sie  alle  Anweisungen  sorgfältig  durch,  bevor  

Sie  das  Gerät  in  Betrieb  nehmen.  VEVOR  behält  sich  eine  klare  Auslegung  unserer  

Bedienungsanleitung  vor.  Das  Erscheinungsbild  des  Produkts  richtet  sich  nach  dem  

Produkt,  das  Sie  erhalten  haben.  Bitte  verzeihen  Sie  uns,  dass  wir  Sie  nicht  erneut  informieren,  

wenn  es  Technologie-  oder  Software-Updates  für  unser  Produkt  gibt.

Haben  Sie  Fragen  zum  Produkt?  Benötigen  Sie  technischen  Support?  Bitte  kontaktieren  Sie  

uns:  

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  www.vevor.com/

support

MODELL:  JM-YP20

Ausziehbarer  Unterboden

Wiederaufladbares  Flutlicht

Machine Translated by Google



Um  schwere  Verletzungen,  BRAND  und  EXPLOSION  zu  verhindern:

2012/19/EG.  Das  Symbol  einer  durchgestrichenen  Mülltonne

elektronische  Geräte

1.  Das  Gerät  nicht  zerlegen.

5.Trocken  halten.  Nicht  öffnen,  fallen  lassen,  kurzschließen,  verbrennen,

Dieses  Produkt  unterliegt  den  Bestimmungen  der  europäischen  Richtlinie

7.  Betreiben  Sie  das  Gerät  nicht  in  explosionsgefährdeten  Bereichen,  wie  z.  B.  in  der  Nähe  von

brennbare  Flüssigkeiten,  Gase  oder  Staub.

Herzschrittmacherstörungen  oder  Herzschrittmacherversagen.

Elektromagnetische  Felder  in  der  Nähe  von  Herzschrittmachern  können

Stellen  Sie  sicher,  dass  Sie  nicht  mit  dem  Gerät  spielen!

Sammlung  in  der  Europäischen  Union.  Dies  gilt  für  das  Produkt

2.  Das  LED-Licht  ist  sehr  hell.  Schauen  Sie  nicht  direkt  in  den  Lichtstrahl,  oder

Richten  Sie  den  Lichtstrahl  auf  andere!

8.  Personen  mit  Herzschrittmachern  sollten  vor  der  Verwendung  ihren  Arzt  konsultieren.

durch  bedeutet,  dass  das  Produkt  einer  getrennten  Entsorgung  unterliegt

dürfen  nicht  mit  dem  normalen  Hausmüll  entsorgt  werden,  sondern

4.  Betriebstemperatur:  -20  °C  bis  50  °C

9.  Von  Kindern  fernhalten!  Kinder  sollten  beaufsichtigt  werden,  um

und  alle  mit  diesem  Symbol  gekennzeichneten  Zubehörteile.  Produkte  mit  diesem

3.  Nicht  in  direktem  Sonnenlicht  oder  bei  extremen  Temperaturbedingungen  betreiben.

WARNUNG:

Lesen  Sie  das  Handbuch  sorgfältig  durch.

Temperaturen  über  60  °C  (140  °F)  aussetzen  oder  bei  Beschädigung  aufladen/verwenden.

6.  Das  Licht  nicht  untertauchen.

Warnung  -  Um  das  Verletzungsrisiko  zu  verringern,  muss  der  Benutzer  die  Anweisungen  lesen

müssen  an  einer  Sammelstelle  für  das  Recycling  von  Elektro-  und  Elektronikgeräten  abgegeben  werden.

-  2  -
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MERKMALE
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Haken  und  Magnet

Sockel  mit  300°2  Helligkeitsstufen,  roter  Blitz

Körper  schwenkbar  350°

3.  Verwenden  oder  laden  Sie  die  Arbeitsleuchte  nicht  in  feuchten  oder  heißen

Effektor,  der  Schaden  verursacht.

Leistung.

Feldumgebung,  um  eine  Beeinträchtigung  der  magnetischen  Haftwirkung  zu  verhindern  und

2.  Verwenden  Sie  das  Arbeitslicht  nicht  während  des  Ladevorgangs,  um  den  Ladevorgang  nicht  zu  beeinträchtigen

1.  Platzieren  Sie  die  magnetische  Arbeitsleuchte  nicht  in  einem  starken  magnetischen  oder  elektrischen

Ladevorgang:

Umgebungen,  um  eine  Beeinträchtigung  der  Leistung  und  Lebensdauer  zu  vermeiden.

Machine Translated by Google



Metalloberfläche  und  bringen  Sie  sie  vorsichtig  zusammen,  bis  der  Magnet  fest
haftet.

1.  Richten  Sie  den  magnetischen  Adsorber  an  der  Unterseite  der  Arbeitsleuchte  mit  einem

Helligkeit

2.  Die  beiden  Lichter  können  separat  installiert  oder  zur  Verwendung  zusammen  angedockt  werden.

-  4  -

6000-7000K

Batteriekapazität

ABS

Ladezeit

3,5  Std.  (hoch) /  8  Std.  (niedrig)

JM-YP20

Gleichstrom  5  V,  1  A

Farbtemperatur

Beleuchtungsdauer

Typ  CUSB-Kabel

1450  lm  (Einzelröhre  750  lm)

4400  mAh

Material

Modell

20  W  (Einzelröhre  10  W)

4H

Ladespannung

Leistung

BETRIEB

LEISTUNGSPARAMETER

Machine Translated by Google
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ZUBEHÖRLISTE

BETRIEB

Licht.

4.  Drücken  Sie  nach  dem  Gebrauch  den  Netzschalter  zum  vierten  Mal,  um  das  Gerät  auszuschalten.

1.TYP-C-Ladekabel  *  2

2.Benutzerhandbuch

3.Um  auf  das  rote  Blinken  umzuschalten,  muss  der  Netzschalter  kontinuierlich  eingeschaltet  werden.

bis  das  Licht  anfängt,  stroboskopartig  zu  blinken.

2.Um  die  Helligkeit  anzupassen,  drücken  Sie  die  Umschalttaste  erneut.

1.  Schalten  Sie  den  Netzschalter  ein  und  die  Arbeitsleuchte  leuchtet  auf.

*
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Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.  

E-CrossStu  GmbH

2122  Australien

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Nach  AUS  importiert:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD,  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW

Importiert  in  die  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.,  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  

Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Adresse:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  

Shanghai  200000  CN.

Hersteller:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  Centurion  House,

London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Vertreter  der  EG

UK  REP
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Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO:JM-YP20

Manuale  utente  del  proiettore

Sottocofano  estensibile  ricaricabile

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  

elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

"Risparmia  la  metà",  "Metà  prezzo"  o  qualsiasi  altra  espressione  simile  da  noi  utilizzata  rappresenta  
solo  una  stima  del  risparmio  che  potresti  ottenere  acquistando  determinati  utensili  con  noi  rispetto  ai  
principali  marchi  principali  e  non  significa  necessariamente  coprire  tutte  le  categorie  di  utensili  da  noi  

offerti.  Ti  ricordiamo  cortesemente  di  verificare  attentamente  quando  effettui  un  ordine  con  noi  se  
stai  effettivamente  risparmiando  la  metà  rispetto  ai  principali  marchi  principali.

Continuiamo  a  impegnarci  per  fornirvi  strumenti  a  prezzi  competitivi.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


HAI  BISOGNO  DI  AIUTO?  CONTATTACI!

Hai  domande  sul  prodotto?  Hai  bisogno  di  supporto  tecnico?  Non  esitare  a  contattarci:  

Supporto  

tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  www.vevor.com/

support

Questa  è  l'istruzione  originale,  si  prega  di  leggere  attentamente  tutte  le  istruzioni  del  

manuale  prima  di  utilizzare.  VEVOR  si  riserva  una  chiara  interpretazione  del  nostro  manuale  

utente.  L'aspetto  del  prodotto  sarà  soggetto  al  prodotto  ricevuto.  Vi  preghiamo  di  

perdonarci  se  non  vi  informeremo  di  nuovo  se  ci  sono  aggiornamenti  tecnologici  o  software  sul  

nostro  prodotto.

(L'immagine  è  solo  di  riferimento,  fare  riferimento  all'oggetto  reale)

MODELLO:JM-YP20

Faro  ricaricabile

Sottocofano  estensibile

-  1  -
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Per  prevenire  gravi  lesioni,  INCENDI  ed  ESPLOSIONI:

e  tutti  gli  accessori  contrassegnati  con  questo  simbolo.  Prodotti  contrassegnati

3.  Non  utilizzare  il  prodotto  esposto  alla  luce  diretta  del  sole  o  in  condizioni  di  temperatura  estreme.

I  campi  elettromagnetici  in  prossimità  del  pacemaker  cardiaco  potrebbero  causare

interferenza  o  guasto  del  pacemaker.

4.  Temperatura  di  esercizio,  da  -4°F  (-20ÿ)  a  122°F  (50ÿ)

come  tale  non  può  essere  smaltito  con  i  normali  rifiuti  domestici,  ma

9.  Tenere  lontano  dalla  portata  dei  bambini!  I  bambini  devono  essere  sorvegliati  per

assicurarsi  che  non  giochino  con  il  dispositivo!

devono  essere  portati  in  un  punto  di  raccolta  per  il  riciclaggio  di  apparecchiature  elettriche  ed  elettroniche.

Attenzione:  per  ridurre  il  rischio  di  lesioni,  l'utente  deve  leggere  le  istruzioni

dispositivi  elettronici

5.  Mantenere  asciutto.  Non  aprire,  far  cadere,  cortocircuitare,  incenerire,  esporre  a

temperature  superiori  a  140ÿ  (60ÿ)  o  caricare/utilizzare  se  danneggiato.

AVVERTIMENTO:

manuale  con  attenzione.

6.  Non  immergere  la  luce.

7.  Non  utilizzare  in  atmosfere  esplosive,  come  ad  esempio  in  presenza  di

Questo  prodotto  è  soggetto  alle  disposizioni  della  Direttiva  Europea

liquidi,  gas  o  polveri  infiammabili.

2012/19/CE.  Il  simbolo  raffigurante  un  bidone  della  spazzatura  barrato

attraverso  indica  che  il  prodotto  richiede  un  rifiuto  separato

1.  Non  smontare  il  dispositivo.

2.  La  luce  LED  è  molto  luminosa.  Non  guardare  direttamente  il  fascio  di  luce,  o

raccolta  nell'Unione  Europea.  Ciò  vale  per  il  prodotto

punta  il  raggio  di  luce  verso  gli  altri!

8.  Le  persone  portatrici  di  pacemaker  devono  consultare  il  proprio  medico  prima  dell'uso.

-  2  -
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Gancio  e  magnete Corpo  girevole  350°

Base  con  300°2  livelli  di  luminosità,  flash  rosso

-  3  -

CARATTERISTICHE

2.  Non  utilizzare  la  lampada  da  lavoro  durante  la  ricarica  per  evitare  di  compromettere  la  ricarica

effettore  che  causa  danni.

3.  Non  utilizzare  o  caricare  la  lampada  da  lavoro  in  luoghi  umidi  o  ad  alta  temperatura

ambienti  per  evitare  di  comprometterne  le  prestazioni  e  la  durata.

1.  Non  posizionare  la  lampada  da  lavoro  magnetica  in  un  ambiente  fortemente  magnetico  o  elettrico

prestazione.

ambiente  di  campo  per  evitare  di  influenzare  il  suo  effetto  di  adesione  magnetica  e

Procedura  di  ricarica:

Machine Translated by Google



superficie  metallica  e  avvicinarli  delicatamente  fino  a  quando  il  magnete  non  si  è  ben  saldo

aderisce.

1.Allineare  l'adsorbimento  magnetico  nella  parte  inferiore  della  lampada  da  lavoro  con  un

Luminosità

2.  Le  due  luci  possono  essere  installate  separatamente  o  agganciate  insieme  per  l'uso.

-  4  -

4400mAh

Materiale

Cavo  USB

1450LM  (tubo  singolo  750LM)

6000-7000K

Energia

Tempo  di  ricarica

Tensione  di  carica

Modello

20W  (singolo  tubo  10W)

4H

3.5H  (Alto) /  8H  (Basso)

Modello  JM-YP20

CC5V  1A

Capacità  della  batteria

addominali

Tipo  C

Temperatura  del  colore

Tempo  di  illuminazione

PARAMETRO  DI  PRESTAZIONE

OPERAZIONE

Machine Translated by Google



4.  Dopo  l'uso,  premere  l'interruttore  di  alimentazione  per  la  quarta  volta  per  spegnere  il  lavoro

leggero.

1.  Cavo  di  ricarica  TYPE-C  *2

3.  Per  passare  al  lampeggio  del  fascio  rosso,  accendere  continuamente  l'interruttore  di  alimentazione

finché  la  luce  non  inizia  a  lampeggiare  in  modo  stroboscopico.

2.  Per  regolare  la  luminosità,  premere  nuovamente  il  pulsante  dell'interruttore.

1.  Accendere  l'interruttore  di  alimentazione  e  la  luce  di  lavoro  si  illuminerà.

*
2.Manuale  utente

ELENCO  ACCESSORI

OPERAZIONE

-  5  -

Machine Translated by Google



RAPPRESENTANZA  DEL  REGNO  UNITO

Rappresentante  della  CE

Importato  negli  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.,  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  

Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Francoforte  sul  Meno.

CONSULENZA  YH  LIMITATA.

Importato  in  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD,  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW
2122  Australia

Indirizzo:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  

shanghai  200000  CN.

Produttore:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Ufficio  147,  Centurion  House,

Via  Roma,  101,  00186  Roma,  Italia

-  6  -
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Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  

elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELO:JM­YP20

Seguimos  comprometidos  a  brindarle  herramientas  a  precios  competitivos.
"Ahorre  la  mitad",  "mitad  de  precio"  o  cualquier  otra  expresión  similar  que  utilicemos  solo  representa  

una  estimación  del  ahorro  que  podría  obtener  al  comprar  ciertas  herramientas  con  nosotros  en  comparación  
con  las  principales  marcas  y  no  necesariamente  significa  que  cubra  todas  las  categorías  de  herramientas  

que  ofrecemos.  Le  recordamos  que,  al  realizar  un  pedido  con  nosotros,  verifique  cuidadosamente  si  
realmente  está  ahorrando  la  mitad  en  comparación  con  las  principales  marcas.

Manual  de  usuario  del  proyector

Capó  extensible  recargable

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  

electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


¿NECESITAS  AYUDA?  ¡CONTÁCTANOS!

­  1  ­

¿Tiene  preguntas  sobre  el  producto?  ¿Necesita  asistencia  técnica?  No  dude  en  ponerse  en  
contacto  con  

nosotros:  Asistencia  técnica  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  
www.vevor.com/support

Estas  son  las  instrucciones  originales,  lea  atentamente  todas  las  instrucciones  del  
manual  antes  de  utilizar  el  producto.  VEVOR  se  reserva  una  interpretación  clara  de  nuestro  
manual  de  usuario.  La  apariencia  del  producto  estará  sujeta  al  producto  que  recibió.  
Perdónenos  por  no  informarle  nuevamente  si  hay  actualizaciones  de  tecnología  o  software  en  
nuestro  producto.

(La  imagen  es  solo  de  referencia,  consulte  el  objeto  real)

MODELO:JM­YP20

Foco  recargable

Capó  extensible

Machine Translated by Google



Para  evitar  lesiones  graves,  INCENDIOS  y  EXPLOSIONES:

y  todos  los  accesorios  marcados  con  este  símbolo.  Productos  marcados

3.  No  lo  utilice  bajo  la  luz  solar  directa  ni  en  condiciones  de  temperatura  extremas.

Los  campos  electromagnéticos  en  las  proximidades  del  marcapasos  cardíaco  podrían  causar

interferencia  del  marcapasos  o  fallo  del  marcapasos.

4.  Temperatura  de  funcionamiento:  ­4  °F  (­20  °C)  a  122  °F  (50  °C)

como  tal,  no  se  pueden  desechar  con  la  basura  doméstica  normal,  sino

9.  Mantener  alejado  de  los  niños.  Los  niños  deben  ser  supervisados  para

¡Asegúrese  de  que  no  jueguen  con  el  dispositivo!

Deben  llevarse  a  un  punto  de  recogida  para  reciclar  aparatos  eléctricos  y

Advertencia:  Para  reducir  el  riesgo  de  lesiones,  el  usuario  debe  leer  las  instrucciones.

dispositivos  electronicos

5.  Mantener  seco.  No  abrir,  dejar  caer,  cortocircuitar,  incinerar  ni  exponer  al  sol.

temperaturas  superiores  a  140  �  (60  �),  o  cargar/utilizar  si  está  dañado.

ADVERTENCIA:

Lea  el  manual  con  cuidado.

6.No  sumerja  la  luz.

7.  No  lo  utilice  en  atmósferas  explosivas,  como  en  presencia  de

Este  producto  está  sujeto  a  las  disposiciones  de  la  Directiva  Europea

líquidos,  gases  o  polvos  inflamables.

2012/19/CE.  El  símbolo  que  muestra  un  contenedor  de  basura  cruzado

a  través  de  indica  que  el  producto  requiere  un  contenedor  de  basura  separado

1.  No  desmonte  el  dispositivo.

2.  La  luz  LED  es  muy  brillante.  No  mire  directamente  al  haz  de  luz,  o

recogida  en  la  Unión  Europea.  Esto  se  aplica  al  producto

¡Apunta  el  haz  de  luz  hacia  los  demás!

8.  Las  personas  con  marcapasos  deben  consultar  a  su  médico  antes  de  usarlo.

­  2  ­
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Gancho  e  imán Cuerpo  giratorio  350°

Base  con  300°2  niveles  de  brillo,  flash  rojo

­  3  ­

CARACTERÍSTICAS

2.  No  utilice  la  luz  de  trabajo  durante  la  carga  para  evitar  afectar  la  carga.
efector  causando  daño.
3.  No  utilice  ni  cargue  la  luz  de  trabajo  en  ambientes  húmedos  o  de  alta  temperatura.
entornos  para  evitar  afectar  su  rendimiento  y  vida  útil.

entorno  de  campo  para  evitar  afectar  su  efecto  de  adhesión  magnética  y
actuación.

1.  No  coloque  la  luz  de  trabajo  magnética  en  una  zona  con  fuertes  campos  magnéticos  o  eléctricos.

Procedimiento  de  carga:

Machine Translated by Google



1.  Alinee  el  adsorbente  magnético  en  la  parte  inferior  de  la  luz  de  trabajo  con  un

se  adhiere.
superficie  metálica  y  júntelos  suavemente  hasta  que  el  imán  quede  firmemente  sujeto.

Brillo

2.Las  dos  luces  se  pueden  instalar  por  separado  o  acoplar  para  su  uso.

­  4  ­

4400  mAh

Material

Cable  USB

1450LM  (tubo  único  750LM)

6000­7000K

Fuerza

Tiempo  de  carga

Voltaje  de  carga

Modelo

20  W  (tubo  único  de  10  W)

4H

3,5H  (Alto) /  8H  (Bajo)

JM­YP20

5  V  CC,  1  A

abdominales

Capacidad  de  la  batería

Tipo  C

Temperatura  de  color

Tiempo  de  iluminación

OPERACIÓN

PARÁMETRO  DE  RENDIMIENTO

Machine Translated by Google



4.  Después  del  uso,  presione  el  interruptor  de  encendido  por  cuarta  vez  para  apagar  el  trabajo.

luz.

1.  Cable  de  carga  TIPO  C  *2

2.  Para  ajustar  el  brillo,  presione  nuevamente  el  botón  del  interruptor.

hasta  que  la  luz  comience  a  parpadear.

3.  Para  cambiar  al  parpadeo  de  la  luz  roja,  encienda  continuamente  el  interruptor.

1.  Encienda  el  interruptor  de  encendido  y  la  luz  de  trabajo  se  iluminará.

*2.  Manual  del  usuario

LISTA  DE  ACCESORIOS

OPERACIÓN

­  5  ­
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REPRESENTANTE  CE

REPRESENTANTE  DEL  REINO  UNIDO

Importado  a  EE.  UU.:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.,  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  
Cucamonga,  CA  91730

E­CrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Fráncfort  del  Meno.

Importado  a  Australia:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD,  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW
2122  Australia

Dirección:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A­1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  
200000  CN.

Fabricante:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Carretera  de  Londres,  Staines­upon­Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX
C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Oficina  147,  Centurion  House,

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITADA.

­  6  ­
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Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODEL:JM-YP20

Instrukcja  obsługi  reflektora

Rozszerzalny  akumulator  pod  maską

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  

elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

„Oszczędź  połowę”,  „Połowa  ceny”  lub  inne  podobne  wyrażenia  używane  przez  nas  stanowią  
jedynie  szacunkowe  oszczędności,  jakie  możesz  uzyskać,  kupując  u  nas  określone  narzędzia  w  
porównaniu  z  głównymi  markami  i  niekoniecznie  oznaczają  one  objęcie  wszystkich  kategorii  narzędzi  

oferowanych  przez  nas.  Uprzejmie  przypominamy,  aby  dokładnie  sprawdzić,  czy  składając  u  nas  
zamówienie  faktycznie  oszczędzasz  połowę  w  porównaniu  z  głównymi  markami.

Nadal  staramy  się  oferować  Państwu  narzędzia  w  konkurencyjnych  cenach.

Machine Translated by Google
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POTRZEBUJESZ  POMOCY?  SKONTAKTUJ  SIĘ  Z  NAMI!

Masz  pytania  dotyczące  produktu?  Potrzebujesz  wsparcia  technicznego?  Skontaktuj  się  z  
nami:  Wsparcie  

techniczne  i  certyfikat  E-Gwarancji  www.vevor.com/support

To  jest  oryginalna  instrukcja,  przed  użyciem  należy  uważnie  przeczytać  wszystkie  
instrukcje.  VEVOR  zastrzega  sobie  jasną  interpretację  naszej  instrukcji  obsługi.  Wygląd  produktu  
będzie  zależał  od  produktu,  który  otrzymałeś.  Prosimy  o  wybaczenie,  że  nie  poinformujemy  
Cię  ponownie,  jeśli  w  naszym  produkcie  pojawią  się  jakiekolwiek  aktualizacje  technologiczne  lub  
oprogramowania.

(Zdjęcie  ma  charakter  poglądowy,  proszę  odnosić  się  do  rzeczywistego  obiektu)

MODEL:JM-YP20

Rozszerzalna  maska

Reflektor  akumulatorowy

-  1  -
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Aby  zapobiec  poważnym  obrażeniom,  POŻAROM  i  WYBUCHOM:

Pola  elektromagnetyczne  w  pobliżu  rozrusznika  serca  mogą  powodować

i  wszystkie  akcesoria  oznaczone  tym  symbolem.  Produkty  oznaczone

3.  Nie  należy  używać  urządzenia  w  bezpośrednim  świetle  słonecznym  lub  w  ekstremalnych  warunkach  temperaturowych.

zakłócenia  w  działaniu  rozrusznika  serca  lub  awaria  rozrusznika  serca.

w  związku  z  tym  nie  wolno  go  wyrzucać  razem  z  normalnymi  odpadami  domowymi,  ale

4.  Temperatura  pracy:  -4°F�-20℃�  do  122°F�50℃�

9.  Trzymać  z  dala  od  dzieci!  Dzieci  powinny  być  pod  nadzorem,  aby

należy  oddać  do  punktu  zbiórki  odpadów  elektrycznych  i  elektronicznych  przeznaczonych  do  recyklingu

5.  Przechowywać  w  suchym  miejscu.  Nie  otwierać,  nie  upuszczać,  nie  zwierać,  nie  palić,  nie  wystawiać  na  działanie

upewnij  się,  że  nie  bawią  się  urządzeniem!

Ostrzeżenie  –  aby  zmniejszyć  ryzyko  obrażeń,  użytkownik  musi  przeczytać  instrukcję

urządzenia  elektroniczne

temperatury  wyższej  niż  140℉�60℃�  lub  naładować/używać  w  przypadku  uszkodzenia.

instrukcję  uważnie.

OSTRZEŻENIE:

6.  Nie  zanurzaj  światła.

Niniejszy  produkt  podlega  postanowieniom  Dyrektywy  Europejskiej

7.  Nie  należy  używać  urządzenia  w  atmosferach  wybuchowych,  np.  w  obecności

2012/19/WE.  Symbol  przedstawiający  przekreślony  kosz  na  śmieci

1.  Nie  rozmontowuj  urządzenia.

łatwopalne  ciecze,  gazy  lub  pyły.

przez  wskazuje,  że  produkt  wymaga  oddzielnego  składowania

2.  Światło  LED  jest  bardzo  jasne.  Nie  należy  patrzeć  bezpośrednio  w  wiązkę  światła  ani

8.  Osoby  korzystające  z  rozruszników  serca  powinny  przed  użyciem  skonsultować  się  ze  swoim  lekarzem.

zbiórka  w  Unii  Europejskiej.  Dotyczy  produktu

Skieruj  wiązkę  światła  na  innych!

-  2  -
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Hak  i  magnes Obrót  korpusu  o  350°

Podstawa  300°2  poziomy  jasności,  czerwone  miganie

CECHY

2.  Nie  używaj  lampy  roboczej  podczas  ładowania,  aby  uniknąć  wpływu  na  ładowanie.

efektor  powodujący  uszkodzenia.

3.  Nie  używaj  ani  nie  ładuj  lampy  roboczej  w  wilgotnych  lub  wysokich  temperaturach.

środowiska  polowego,  aby  zapobiec  wpływowi  na  jego  efekt  przyczepności  magnetycznej  i

wydajność.

1.  Nie  umieszczaj  lampy  roboczej  z  magnesem  w  miejscu  o  silnym  polu  magnetycznym  lub  elektrycznym.

Procedura  ładowania:

środowiskach,  aby  nie  wpłynąć  na  jego  wydajność  i  żywotność.

-  3  -
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metalową  powierzchnię  i  delikatnie  zbliż  je  do  siebie,  aż  magnes  mocno  się  przyklei
przylega.

1.  Wyrównaj  magnetyczny  adsorbent  znajdujący  się  na  spodzie  lampy  roboczej  z

Jasność

2.  Obie  lampy  można  zainstalować  oddzielnie  lub  połączyć  je  ze  sobą.

4400mAh

Tworzywo

1450LM  (pojedyncza  rura  750LM)

Kabel  USB

6000-7000  tys.

Czas  ładowania

Moc

Napięcie  ładowania

Model

20W  (pojedyncza  lampa  10W)

4H

JM-YP20

3,5H  (wysoki) /  8H  (niski)

Prąd  stały  5V  1A

Pojemność  baterii

ABS

Typ  C

Temperatura  barwowa

Czas  oświetlenia

DZIAŁANIE

PARAMETR  WYDAJNOŚCI

-  4  -
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4.  Po  użyciu  naciśnij  wyłącznik  zasilania  po  raz  czwarty,  aby  wyłączyć  urządzenie.

światło.

1.Kabel  ładujący  TYP-C  *2

2.  Instrukcja  obsługi

2.  Aby  dostosować  jasność,  naciśnij  ponownie  przycisk  przełącznika.

aż  światło  zacznie  migać  jak  stroboskop.

3.  Aby  przełączyć  się  na  migający  czerwony  krok,  należy  ciągle  włączać  i  wyłączać  zasilanie.

1.  Włącz  przełącznik  zasilania,  a  lampka  robocza  się  zaświeci.

*

LISTA  AKCESORIÓW

DZIAŁANIE

-  5  -
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Przedstawiciel  UE

REP  WIELKIEJ  BRYTANII

Importowane  do  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.,  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  
Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  nad  Menem.

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Importowane  do  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD,  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW
2122  Australia

Adres:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  szanghaj  
200000  CN.

Producent:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Biuro  147,  Centurion  House,
London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX
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Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  
elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODEL:  JM-YP20

"Save  Half",  "Half  Price"  of  andere  soortgelijke  uitdrukkingen  die  wij  gebruiken,  geven  alleen  een  schatting  van  de  

besparingen  die  u  kunt  behalen  door  bepaalde  gereedschappen  bij  ons  te  kopen  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken  

en  betekent  niet  noodzakelijkerwijs  dat  alle  categorieën  gereedschappen  die  wij  aanbieden,  worden  gedekt.  Wij  

herinneren  u  eraan  om  zorgvuldig  te  controleren  of  u  daadwerkelijk  de  helft  bespaart  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  

topmerken  wanneer  u  een  bestelling  bij  ons  plaatst.

Wij  streven  er  voortdurend  naar  om  u  gereedschappen  tegen  concurrerende  prijzen  te  leveren.

Handleiding  voor  schijnwerper

Uitschuifbare  Onderkap  Oplaadbaar

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


HULP  NODIG?  NEEM  CONTACT  MET  ONS  OP!

-  1  -

Heeft  u  vragen  over  het  product?  Heeft  u  technische  ondersteuning  nodig?  Neem  dan  gerust  

contact  met  

ons  op:  Technische  ondersteuning  en  E-garantiecertificaat  

www.vevor.com/support

Dit  is  de  originele  instructie,  lees  alle  handleidingen  zorgvuldig  door  voordat  u  het  

product  gebruikt.  VEVOR  behoudt  zich  een  duidelijke  interpretatie  van  onze  gebruikershandleiding  

voor.  Het  uiterlijk  van  het  product  is  afhankelijk  van  het  product  dat  u  hebt  ontvangen.  

Vergeef  ons  dat  we  u  niet  opnieuw  zullen  informeren  als  er  technologie-  of  software-updates  

voor  ons  product  zijn.

(De  afbeelding  is  alleen  ter  referentie,  kijk  naar  het  daadwerkelijke  object)

MODEL:  JM-YP20

Oplaadbare  schijnwerper

Uitschuifbare  onderkap

Machine Translated by Google



Om  ernstig  letsel,  BRAND  en  EXPLOSIE  te  voorkomen:

Interferentie  of  falen  van  de  pacemaker.

inzameling  in  de  Europese  Unie.  Dit  geldt  voor  het  product

richt  de  lichtstraal  op  anderen!

Elektromagnetische  velden  in  de  directe  nabijheid  van  een  pacemaker  kunnen  leiden  tot:

Zorg  ervoor  dat  ze  niet  met  het  apparaat  spelen!

door  geeft  aan  dat  het  product  gescheiden  afval  nodig  heeft

2.  Het  LED-licht  is  erg  helder.  Kijk  niet  rechtstreeks  in  de  lichtstraal,  of

8.  Mensen  met  een  pacemaker  dienen  voor  gebruik  hun  arts  te  raadplegen.

2012/19/EG.  Het  symbool  met  een  doorgestreepte  kliko

1.  Haal  het  apparaat  niet  uit  elkaar.

brandbare  vloeistoffen,  gassen  of  stof.

Dit  product  is  onderworpen  aan  de  bepalingen  van  de  Europese  richtlijn

7.  Gebruik  het  apparaat  niet  in  een  explosieve  atmosfeer,  zoals  in  de  aanwezigheid  van

temperaturen  hoger  dan  140ÿÿ60ÿÿ,  of  opladen/gebruiken  als  het  beschadigd  is.

handleiding  zorgvuldig  door.

moet  naar  een  inzamelpunt  voor  recycling  van  elektrische  en

WAARSCHUWING:

5.  Droog  houden.  Niet  openen,  laten  vallen,  kortsluiten,  verbranden,  blootstellen  aan

Waarschuwing  -  Om  het  risico  op  letsel  te  verminderen,  moet  de  gebruiker  de  instructies  lezen

mag  als  zodanig  niet  bij  het  normale  huisvuil  worden  weggegooid,  maar

elektronische  apparaten

4.  Bedrijfstemperatuur,  -4°Fÿ-20ÿÿ  tot  122°Fÿ50ÿÿ

6.Dompel  het  licht  niet  onder.

9.  Buiten  bereik  van  kinderen  houden!  Kinderen  moeten  onder  toezicht  staan  om

en  alle  accessoires  die  met  dit  symbool  zijn  gemarkeerd.  Producten  die  met  dit  symbool  zijn  gemarkeerd

3.  Gebruik  het  apparaat  niet  in  direct  zonlicht  of  bij  extreme  temperaturen.

-  2  -
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Haak  en  magneet

Basis  met  300°2  niveaus  helderheid,  rode  flits

Lichaamsdraaiing  350°

-  3  -

FUNCTIES

2.  Gebruik  de  werklamp  niet  tijdens  het  opladen  om  te  voorkomen  dat  het  opladen  wordt  beïnvloed

prestatie.

effector  die  schade  veroorzaakt.

omgevingen  om  te  voorkomen  dat  de  prestaties  en  levensduur  worden  beïnvloed.

1.  Plaats  de  magnetische  werklamp  niet  in  een  sterke  magnetische  of  elektrische  omgeving.

3.  Gebruik  of  laad  de  werklamp  niet  op  in  vochtige  of  zeer  warme  omgevingen.

veldomgeving  om  te  voorkomen  dat  het  magnetische  hechtingseffect  wordt  beïnvloed  en

Oplaadprocedure:

Machine Translated by Google



metalen  oppervlak  en  breng  ze  voorzichtig  bij  elkaar  totdat  de  magneet  stevig  vastzit

hecht  zich.

1.  Lijn  de  magnetische  adsorptie  aan  de  onderkant  van  de  werklamp  uit  met  een

Helderheid

2.  De  twee  lampen  kunnen  afzonderlijk  worden  geïnstalleerd  of  aan  elkaar  worden  gekoppeld  voor  gebruik.

-  4  -

Kleurtemperatuur

Verlichtingstijd

Type-C

Batterijcapaciteit

ABS

JM-YP20

3.5H(Hoog) /  8H(Laag)

Laadspanning DC5V  1A

Model

6000-7000K

20W  (Enkele  buis  10W)

Oplaadtijd

Stroom

1450LM  (enkele  buis  750LM)

USB-kabel

4U

4400mAh

Materiaal

WERKING

PRESTATIEPARAMETER
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licht.

1.  TYPE-C  oplaadkabel  *2

4.  Druk  na  gebruik  voor  de  vierde  keer  op  de  aan/uit-schakelaar  om  het  apparaat  uit  te  schakelen

2.Gebruiksaanwijzing

3.  Om  over  te  schakelen  naar  het  rode  knipperende  licht,  moet  u  de  schakelaar  continu  indrukken

totdat  het  licht  begint  te  stroboscoopen.

2.  Om  de  helderheid  aan  te  passen,  drukt  u  nogmaals  op  de  schakelknop.

1.  Zet  de  aan/uit-schakelaar  aan,  het  werklampje  gaat  branden.

*

ACCESSOIRELIJST

WERKING

-  5  -
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VK  REP

EC-REP

Geïmporteerd  naar  de  VS:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.,  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  

Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

2122  Australië

E-CrossStu  GmbH

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Geïmporteerd  naar  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD,  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

Adres:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  

200000  CN.

Fabrikant:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Kantoor  147,  Centurion  House,

Londen  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX
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Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-

garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELL:  JM-YP20

Floodlight  användarmanual

Utdragbar  underhuva  Uppladdningsbar

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

Vi  fortsätter  att  vara  engagerade  i  att  ge  dig  verktyg  till  konkurrenskraftiga  priser.
"Spara  hälften",  "halva  priset"  eller  andra  liknande  uttryck  som  används  av  oss  representerar  

bara  en  uppskattning  av  besparingar  du  kan  dra  nytta  av  att  köpa  vissa  verktyg  hos  oss  jämfört  med  
de  stora  toppmärkena  och  betyder  inte  nödvändigtvis  att  täcka  alla  kategorier  av  verktyg  som  erbjuds  

av  oss.  Du  påminns  vänligen  om  att  noggrant  kontrollera  när  du  gör  en  beställning  hos  oss  om  
du  faktiskt  sparar  hälften  i  jämförelse  med  de  främsta  stora  varumärkena.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


BEHÖVER  HJÄLP?  KONTAKTA  OSS!

Har  du  produktfrågor?  Behöver  du  teknisk  support?  Kontakta  oss  gärna:  Teknisk  support  och  

e-

garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

Detta  är  den  ursprungliga  instruktionen,  läs  alla  instruktioner  noggrant  
innan  du  använder  den.  VEVOR  reserverar  sig  för  en  tydlig  tolkning  av  vår  
användarmanual.  Utseendet  på  produkten  är  beroende  av  den  produkt  
du  fått.  Ursäkta  oss  att  vi  inte  kommer  att  informera  dig  igen  om  det  finns  
någon  teknik  eller  mjukvaruuppdateringar  på  vår  produkt.

(Bilden  är  endast  för  referens,  se  det  faktiska  objektet)

MODELL:  JM-YP20

Uppladdningsbar  strålkastare

Utdragbart  underhuv

-  1  -
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För  att  förhindra  allvarliga  skador,  BRAND  och  EXPLPSION:

Elektromagnetiska  fält  i  närheten  av  pacemakern  kan  orsaka

och  alla  tillbehör  märkta  med  denna  symbol.  Produkter  märkta

3.  Använd  inte  i  direkt  solljus  eller  extrema  temperaturförhållanden.

pacemakerstörning  eller  pacemakerfel.

får  som  sådan  inte  slängas  med  vanligt  hushållsavfall,  men

4.  Driftstemperatur,  -4°Fÿ-20ÿÿ  till  122°Fÿ50ÿÿ

9.  Förvaras  åtskilt  från  barn!  Barn  bör  övervakas  för  att

måste  lämnas  till  en  insamlingsplats  för  återvinning  av  elektriska  och

5.  Håll  torrt.  Får  inte  öppna,  tappa,  kortsluta,  förbränna,  utsätta  för

se  till  att  de  inte  leker  med  enheten!

Varning  -  För  att  minska  risken  för  skada  måste  användaren  läsa  instruktionerna

elektroniska  apparater

temperaturer  högre  än  140ÿÿ60ÿÿ,  eller  ladda/använd  om  den  är  skadad.

VARNING:

handbok  noggrant.

6.  Doppa  inte  ljus.

Denna  produkt  omfattas  av  bestämmelserna  i  det  europeiska  direktivet

7.  Använd  den  inte  i  explosiva  atmosfärer,  t.ex.  i  närvaro  av

2012/19/EG.  Symbolen  som  visar  en  soptunna  korsad

1.  Ta  inte  isär  enheten.

brandfarliga  vätskor,  gaser  eller  damm.

genom  indikerar  att  produkten  kräver  separat  avfall

2.  LED-ljuset  är  mycket  starkt.  Titta  inte  direkt  in  i  ljusstrålen,  eller

8.Personer  med  pacemaker  bör  rådfråga  sin(a)  läkare  före  användning.

insamling  i  Europeiska  unionen.  Detta  gäller  produkten

rikta  ljusstrålen  mot  andra!

-  2  -
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Krok  och  magnet Kropp  Vridbar  350°

Bas  med  300°2  nivås  ljusstyrka,  röd  blixt

-  3  -

DRAG

2.  Använd  inte  arbetslampan  under  laddning  för  att  undvika  att  påverka  laddningen

effektor  som  orsakar  skada.

3.  Använd  eller  ladda  inte  arbetslampan  i  fuktig  eller  hög  temperatur

1.  Placera  inte  den  magnetiska  arbetslampan  i  en  stark  magnetisk  eller  elektrisk

prestanda.

fältmiljö  för  att  förhindra  att  påverka  dess  magnetiska  vidhäftningseffekt  och

Laddningsförfarande:

miljöer  för  att  förhindra  att  dess  prestanda  och  livslängd  påverkas.

Machine Translated by Google



metallyta  och  för  dem  försiktigt  ihop  tills  magneten  sitter  fast
vidhäftar.

1.  Rikta  in  den  magnetiska  adsorbenten  i  botten  av  arbetslampan  med  a

Ljusstyrka

2.  De  två  ljusen  kan  installeras  separat  eller  dockas  tillsammans  för  användning.

-  4  -

4400mAh

Material

USB-kabel

1450LM  (Enkelrör  750LM)

6000-7000K

Driva

Laddningstid

Laddningsspänning

Modell

20W  (enkelrör  10W)

4H

3,5H  (hög) /  8H  (låg)

JM-YP20

DC5V  1A

Batterikapacitet

ABS

Typ-C

Färgtemperatur

Belysningstid

DRIFT

PRESTANDAPARAMETER

Machine Translated by Google



4.  Efter  användning,  tryck  på  strömbrytaren  för  fjärde  gången  för  att  stänga  av  arbetet

ljus.

1.  TYPE-C  laddningskabel  *2

2.  Användarmanual

2.För  att  justera  ljusstyrkan,  tryck  på  omkopplarknappen  igen.

tills  lampan  börjar  blinka.

3.För  att  byta  till  den  röda  stegen  blinkar,  kontinuerligt  strömbrytare

1.  Slå  på  strömbrytaren  så  tänds  arbetslampan.

*

TILLBEHÖRSLISTA

DRIFT

-  5  -
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UK  REP

EC  REP

Importerad  till  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.,  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  

Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Importerad  till  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD,  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW
2122  Australien

Adress:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  

shanghai  200000  CN.

Tillverkare:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  Centurion  House,

London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX
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Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support

